502634577 01/14/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2681185

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN JANSEN	01/18/2013
JONATHAN WAKEFIELD	01/18/2013
FRANCIS BRUMMER	01/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FARMWELD INC.	
Street Address:	18413 E. US HIGHWAY 40	
City:	TEUTOPOLIS	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	62467	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14154384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933 **Phone**: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THE WEBB LAW FIRM PC

Address Line 1: ONE GATEWAY CENTER, 420 FT. DUQUESNE BLV

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3998-135637
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. LOGSDON
Signature:	/William H. Logsdon/
	PATENT

502634577 REEL: 031964 FRAME: 0614

Date:	01/14/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment135637#page1.tif source=Assignment135637#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031964 FRAME: 0615

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Ryan Jansen Jonathan Wakefield Francis Brummer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Farmweld Inc. Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) January 18, 2013; January 18, 2013; Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 14/154,384	Street Address: 18413 E. US Highway 40 City: Teutopolis State: Illinois Country: US Zip: 62467 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	ached?				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: William H. Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>0</u>				
Internal Address: The Webb Law Firm Street Address: One Gateway Center	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
420 Ft. Duquesne Blvd., Ste 1200	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15222	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1916 Expiration Date 05/2015				
Phone Number: 412-471-8815 Fax Number: 412-945-5933	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0650</u> Authorized User Name <u>William H. Logsdon</u>				
Email Address: assignments@webblaw.com	Additionated Osci Ivaine				
9. Signature: Signature William H. Logsdon Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Attorney File: 28095-3018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Ryan JANSEN; Jonathan WAKEFIELD and Francis BRUMMER, whose postal addresses are 108 W. Elm St., Teutopolis, IL 62467; 19239 N. State Highway 32, Shumway, IL 62461; and 18670 E. US Highway, Teutopolis, IL 6246, respectively, (herein referred to as the "ASSIGNORS") hereby irrevocably assign to Farmweld Inc., 18413 E. US Highway 40, Teutopolis, IL 62467, United States of America (herein the "ASSIGNEE") and its successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

ANIMAL FEED DISPENSER

as described in United States patent application number 61/752,525, filed on January 15, 2013, including any letters patent or other forms of intellectual or industrial property which may be granted for said invention including without limitation any divisions, reexaminations, or re-issues of any patent for said invention in the united States of America, its territories and possessions and all countries foreign thereto, (collectively termed herein "Patents"), and any application for said Patents.

ASSIGNORS will without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE's expense, upon request, sign any and all further papers and do all further things which may be necessary or desirable to enable the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns to file and prosecute any application for said Patents; and ASSIGNORS further agree to execute any and all further papers and do all further things which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns in and to said Patents or any application

therefore. Aaron Webnygte 1 JANSEN Witnes's (Please sign and print name) (please sign and print name) ancis BRUMMER Witness

PATENT:

REEL: 031964 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 01/14/2014

(please sign and print name)